-Mar. 20. 2023 4:10PM No. 8510 __P. DATE (NINI/DD/YYYY) CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 3/20/2023 HIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS EERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT House account PRODUCER NAME: PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): E-MAIL Swanson Insurance and Real Estate (402) 664-3500 FAX (A/C, No): (402) 664-9415 505 Main Street ADDRESS: P.O. Box 408 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # 68057-0408 NE INSURERA: EMC Insurance Companies Scribner INSURED INSURER B : Agenda Item # Everett Township INSURER C : c/o Erickson & Brooks INSURER D P.O. Box 1270 INSURER E : NE 68026 Fremont INSURER F: CERTIFICATE NUMBER; CL165200173 REVISION NUMBER: COVERAGES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR INSD WVD INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE **FOLICY NUMBER** COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 1,000,000 x EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED 300,000 CLAIMS-MADE x OCCUR 2 A PREMISES (Ea accurren 284 96 14 4/17/2023 4/17/2024 5,000 MED EXP (Any one person) 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY S 2,000,000 GEN'LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 2,000,000 x POLICY PRODUCTS . COMP/OP AGG 5 OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ed accident) AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 1,000,000 BODILY INJURY (Per person) 2 ANY AUTO A ALL OWNED SCHEDULED **EODILY INJURY (Per accident)** 4/17/2029 4/17/2024 30 2X4 96 14 AUTOS NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ HIRED AUTOS AUTOS \$ UMBRELLA LIAB EACH OCCURRENCE OCCUR EXCESS LIAB AGGREGATE CLAIMS-MADE 5 S DED RETENTION S я PER STATUTE WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N E.L. EACH ACCIDENT ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE 500,000 N/A OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 4/17/2029 4/17/2024 2X4 96 14 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ (Mandatory in NH) 500,000 if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY UMIT 500,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOGATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CANCELLATION

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

Dodge County Highway Department

Room 204 Courthouse,

435 N. Park

Fremont, NE 68025 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Karleen Meyer/KKM

Harbaan Meigel

	1C	ORD, CERTIFIC	ATE OF LIABIL	ITY INS	URANCE	= '	03/28/2023	
_	UCER		THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INF ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERT HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, E ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLIC			FORMATION IFICATE XTEND OR		
		Scribner, NE 68057		INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE			NAIC#	
INSURED		Pebble Township	22.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0					
		Pebble Township Jason Krelkemeier 125 County Rd 8		INSURER 6:				
		West Point, NE 68788	17	INSURER D;				
CO	VERA	AGES		INSURER E:				
A	NY RE	DLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEL EQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION ERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDE ES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA	I OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DO ID BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HI	DCUMENT WITH F EREIN IS SUBJEC' CLAIMS.	RESPECT TO WHICH T TO ALL THE TERM	1 THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BI	E ISSUED OR	
INSR LTR	ADD'L INSRD	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMITS		
Α		X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS MADE OCCUR	4D9-19-3924	04/18/2023	04/18/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Es occurence) MED EXP (Any one person)	300,000	
		CEANING MADE OCCUR				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY		
							2,000,000	
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PRO-				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	2,000,000	
A		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	4E9-19-3924	04/18/2023	04/18/2024	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (En accident)	1,000,000	
		X SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	3	
		X HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	B	
						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
		GARAGE LIABILITY					\$	
		OTUA YNA				OTHER THAN	\$ \$	
		EXCESSIUMBRELLA LIABILITY	7				\$	
		OCCUR CLAIMS MADE					\$ \$	
		DEDUCTIBLE				*	\$	
		RETENTION \$					\$	
Α		RKERS COMPENSATION AND PLOYERS' LIABILITY	4H9-19-3924	04/18/2023	04/18/2024	TYORY LIMITS LER	\$ 100,000	
	ANY	PROPRIÉTÓR/PARTNÉR/EXECUTIVÉ ICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	400 000	
	If ye	e, describe under CIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 500,000	
	ОТН	IER						
DES	BCRIPT	ION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEM	MENT / SPECIAL PROV	/ISIONS	0 %	-	
						023 HAR		
						の所 部 9 行 公 元前 S	1	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER					CANCELLATION			
		Dodge County Hwy Do	ent	DATE THEREO	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DAYE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL			
435 N Park Street, Room 24 Fremont, NE 68025				impose no de Representa	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, IT'S AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.			
				AUTHORIZED R	EPRESENTATIVE	13. L	(LAW)	
		0004/09)	Printed by LAM on O'	13813033 of 44·E.	ALLONGO CAN	O ACORD CO	RPORATION 1988	